

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON  
SLP(C)No.5558/2009

SHEELA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASLAM KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has been served but not filed appearance.  
Respondent No.3 appeared through the counsel.  
Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.1 by registered post A.D.  
List the matter on 17.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar